
Name group Approved

Agape Fellowship Charitable Trust $3,053.00

Age Concern New Zealand Palmerston North and Districts Branch Inc. $3,004.00

Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated $3,053.00

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Inc. $3,053.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters Manawatu $3,053.00

Birthright Central $1,404.00

Blind Low Vision $3,053.00

Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated $3,053.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Palmerston North $3,053.00

Community Birth Services Charitable Trust $1,343.00

Creative Sounds Society Inc. $2,626.00

Deaf Aotearoa - Manawatu $3,053.00

Digits Charitable Trust $2,955.00

Environment Network Manawatu $3,053.00

Financial Freedom Trust $3,053.00

Green Hub Trust (Studio on the Square) $3,053.00

Housing Advice Centre Palmerston North $2,595.00

Kind Hearts Trust $2,840.00

Legacy Centre $2,748.00

LUCK Trust $3,053.00

Manawatu Chinese Community Trust $3,053.00

Manawatu Community Housing Trust $2,443.00

Manawatu Hindu Society $2,626.00

Manawatu Home Budgetting Service $3,053.00

Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust $3,053.00

Manawatu Lesbian & Gay Rights Assn - MaLGRA $2,943.00

Manawatu Multiple Sclerosis Society $2,655.00

Manawatu People's Radio $3,053.00

Manawatu Reuniting Refugee Families Trust $2,055.00

Manawatu Tenants' Union $2,137.00

Manawatu Toy Library, Inc. $3,053.00

MANLINE- Manawatu Alternatives to Violence Inc $2,443.00

Manwatu Multicultural Council $3,053.00

MentorED Charitable Trust $3,010.00

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc - Palmerston North $1,832.00

Palmerston North Cadet Unit $1,990.00

Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Inc $2,954.00

Palmerston North La Leche League $2,551.00

Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust $3,053.00

Palmerston North Papua New Guinea Community Trust $3,053.00

PALMERSTON NORTH PARENTS CENTRE $2,709.00

Palmerston North Street  Van incorporated $3,053.00

Papaoea Pasifika Community Trust (PPCT) $3,018.00

PNCC Community Development Small Grants Fund 2020-2021



Parentline Manawatu $3,053.00

Presbyterian New Church $1,901.00

Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the Manawatu District Inc $1,832.00

rangiwahia environmental arts centre $2,870.00

Snails Artist Run Space $1,977.00

SnapBACK Gym $3,053.00

Square Edge Community Arts $2,931.00

Strive Rehabilitation Manawatu $2,654.00

Supporting Families in Mental Illness Manawatu Incorporated $3,053.00

Te Aroha Noa Community Services $3,053.00

Te Hā o Hine-ahu-one Palmerston North Women's Health Collective $3,053.00

Te Manawa Family Services $1,787.00

Te Roopu Whakaruruhau O Nga Wahine Maori Inc $3,053.00

The Free Store Charitable Trust (T/A Just Zilch) $3,053.00

The Manawatu Just Released Accommodation Trust $3,053.00

The Manawatu Pregnancy Centre Trust $3,053.00

The Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust $904.00

RECAP $1,417.00

Volunteer Central $3,053.00

Work Manawatu $2,443.00

Youthline CNI $3,053.00


